


- BUREAU HASTINGS PARK
ornc: OF THE CUSTODIAN

; ESE SECTION

Tb be Metad by pemns of lhe Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
ahhlhtntion of this property requires nuch persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

FIIIMM. INFORMATION

NAME . . TERASHITAL Tet ( )h;u‘; » AM © )
1136 Bt,gnrt. Ava., lum!m, B.lC.

HOME ADDRESS: .

REGISTRATION NUMBER 7957 gix. . Temle oL !Lm_‘.m_u :

| OCCUPATION:... . *'32.‘“,.’*' ¥

IR

i gl el ST n, B L T S U 4 e e b i b K

%um state ndeem mdvbuh mried in
; mﬂ . - ’.0'?." nﬂ::r‘:e'n:m) tme er on bynlﬁﬂ!or

EMPLOYER: .. e
MARRIED?. .. . Yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  Tokuze
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1136 Stewart Ave,, Nenaimo, B. Co
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: T0°2® (F) and Hidoshi (M)

2 i 30 o S — - s -

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: ] 1135 St"lg't _Ave.. lian.mo, B. Co

e T e T e T p——

AGEOF CHILDREN. >4 884 10 years. e M/ :
o

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) /
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: __1%0 lots in the nsme of three people

e cvrros amocenatt .._;.-.,-.-

mum:m. Tok\uo, AKAGI, Ilhlnt.lu. and HAIAHISI.v_Shigozo. @gth
MT-I, at 1136 Stewart Avo., Nanaimo, B.C. ! f,)

W*ﬂ{”mm o G ¥ b RSN T - S e T ot m-u.«

S e J ek, AR 715 '
gy Ml 5L Mw

, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS_.?W houses (Pour rooms esch)
* Woodhouse snd bathhouse.

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies Nl e
None

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)hx..ll 315}90 (Portion 1/3; Ptylblo "

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).._. .
None

T S0 iy s A st o s Al i e L b

PN oy - e - 0 0 N = O g~ 1 1 5. b 8T

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate). . .
Vacant

S S e ot 4 i M e i b B i ST PN S ——




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. 21218 degds {n the possassion of
AnGI. Ishimatau,

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:. Sea Page 1 4

9 IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.._ .. None

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See Page 1, #f2, =

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:.. See Page 1, #1, =

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
Nons

- s s ol TR - e p s o R ) 1B OIS . e v B sy b

4. S’I‘ATE WHFRE:ABOL‘T&. OF LEASE:. __None

5. SUB- TENANTS IF ANY (Gwe name, address, rent and to what date paid)

i i .5 . D T 55 5 T 2

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWNi...eme e

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: : :
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE FIXTURES,
EQUIPME\IT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

\5 uok. ri«, 100 1bs. Sugar, lkkog of Japsnese Ssuce, 100 lbc. of

i o B R e

l"lour, 1 Gn-uphcn- & 60 records, 1 31n¥r Machine Value 4117.00;%1

B A g Al N AR S AN D £ e . AR .4 A A S 58 AL,

Large Clock, 1" box of Carpenters Tools, 1 Cogu_g% boxes
{1 Box Jtpnnou Pickles, sll left in the house. 1 ‘small mbut,

bt e

(In the woodhouse).

b st 1 8 ot - 0O s et 10 5 A b i i e 8 T U YRR

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS..
None

M‘W—-Iu&- 30 e el S AT P g B e P By S iy bt
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3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY .o i




o ruJ:unmmmlifafjgn
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: .

Sein ity T B A DR K 1 i

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
.. TCHERERSEORTIATS N,

I 0 A B o I T B 3 5 e R 8 A A 1 S AT $ e D SR 4. 5§ S S i st il e v S S

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)._____. ..

— i B AT P et 4 ol 14 T 0 HOm . 8k 0 1 0 R -0

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Nona

P O 2 M Wik e R W 55 fy ey S P

R A e . e e
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RS I ANY ESTATRS ORTRUSTS. . . .
.

oo et LD PP DI ——

3N Y DERORIT POX:..

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

»omon

L ETURET UG s B SRR L e

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

‘ -
P I, Wk o2 P l‘

(Signature)

Witness

t

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




. fall Name TRRASHITA,: Tei (Mrs. Tokuzo
frr ' B ¢ g Blcek Letters)

v
Male ~ Female

i Registration No._07957 (Cheaok)
- eck

—————"

A Former Address e A136 Stewart dve., Nanaimo, B.C.

v
Naturalized - Canadian-Born - uum\
{Cheok)

Name of Wife

Name of Hueband 2

| Ruu of Eomlum_m______ Name of Father

_Nemes of Children under 16
See Husband's Sheet.

——

~ Requested by __ N. Lundy




REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File 1418, Tel (Mrs. Tokuszo) TERASHITA. Reg. No. 07997,

THERE IS NO REAL PROPERTY CARRIED IN THIS FILE.

mm -lry is csrtified to be in accordance with the information om file.

30th October, 1946.




PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

 Pile 1438 Tei (Mrs. Tokuso) TERASHITA. Reg. No. O7957.

‘ This if-year old Housewifs, & Iatnrnlind—camdim. from Nanaimo,
2 M WIF declaration fors on the 30th March, 1942. aho was evacuated

0 fer (blind) busbend, Tokuso, File 1584, signed a Custodian "JP"
L Mﬂ m m m, 1942. He was evacuated on the 3rd m, lw. £ e

| u m: None.

A1 See Liabilities Summary, dated 30th October, 1946, for particulars of
on file, which -have been liguidated.

None.
Life Insurance: Nome.
mx There il a credit belance of $4.77 in this account at the presemt time.
) There is no other persoml property interest in this file. ’
y 'm sbove summary is certified to be im accordanmce with the informstion onb file.
: 30th October, 1946.
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TERASHITA, Tokuso REG. §O. 07953
TERASHITA, Tl REG. ¥O. 07957

1136 STEWART AVE.
NANATMO DISTRICT

Situsted on extension of Stewart Mve.
Hansaimo suburban area.

Pioptrty described on Provincial Assessors'
Roll as,~
Lot 6, Block 12, Plan 366.
Registered owmer, Y. Abagi.
Frame house situsted on water side of Stewart Ave.

favert ory of household effects, furniture, and
: fm‘m., ﬁtlﬁb&d.

No informat ion.

No information.

Iovent ory does not agree in meny particulars
with that given in owners Declarstion, but house
had been brokem into and some goods may have
been removed.

A1l goods, excepting those removed by Neval
Athorit ies, now stored in Japenese Community Hall.

E. W. Porward

"E. W. Forward®




Reg. No. 07953
Reg. No. 07957

Inventory of Goods Found in House
W szﬁi:se« iy Bie %5 T e
: £ |
S solh HM-.O&M % bt L RO
FURNIT URE ERSON
Valise &mdrin} St & hpfad

gt
"’-r‘.‘-

buoys

mat tock

tarpaulins

6! saw

bdle. axes, ete.
bdles. poles and oars

2
1
2
1
1
1

tool chest downd in

Commmity Hall tagged
as above.

Following bost equipment was removed by Lieut. Armstromg, R.C.N.V.R.

Sxiff (Small row boat shown on declarstion by Tei?)
Anchor

Wheel

Set Net Guards

T anks

Tenk )___1oft with Mrs. Reid.
Anchor)

The above goods with the exception of those removed by Naval
Athorities, have been stored in Japanese Commmity Hall.

Banaimo, B, C. MNay 20th, 1942. E. N. FORWARD.
"E. W. Forward®.
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File Neos.: 1t Hovember 17th, 1942
14’%; :

ROPERTY
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| ~ On MWarch 20th on file 1584 Mr. Tokuso Terashita
declared the following household furniture and on Wareh 30th
gplfill 1418 ¥rs. Tokuzo (Tei) Terashite also declared the
ollowings:

Stove S Efaeks rice

Reds 100 Lbs. sugar

¥irror iy 1 ZXeg Jananese sauce
Singer sewing machine (Tresdle)— 100 Lhs. flour

Gramophone — S~ —1 Gremophone & 60 record

\ , == 1 8&inger soving sachine 2’117.0653
M 'llﬁi! 9265.80 Sn /I./?/#? hrgg clm

1 1 Tox carpenterts tools A
; Compass 3
Boxes cammed fish
Box Japenese pilekles
“mall rowhoat (in woodshed)

?‘& "1 iiz‘x
oo |

The sewing machine and gramophone are most probably
duplicated,

; ¥r. Forward sent in a2 report snd inventory on Yay
20th on whieh neither the ggg;gg_ﬁggg%ng or appear.
These we deal with later on., One or two other items are also

missing:~ clock, comoass, 100 1lhs. flour. (the latter since

On July 1llth this inventory was reportsd to the
Japenese at Oreenwood and thedr st’srtion drawn to the shorte
ages set out atove,

‘ On July 15th Mrs. Tokuzo Terashits confirmsd these
shortages plus eirhty vounds of sugar in & sack, addirg the
followins, not originally declared:

6 Kitehen Chairs
2 FRolls Linoleum
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Mr. Tokuso TERASHITA, and
Mrs. Tok.so (Tel) TERASHITA,
- Gresnwood, B.C,

Dear Eir & Madam:

Re: Chattels, 1136 Stewart Ave., Nanaimo, B.C.

Our agent has checked the goods declared by you on the
20th and 30th of March respectively, to have been left at 1136 Stewart
Avenue, Nanaimo.

i _,It_qpnruthttbuungmhmmmcrmphmohu
‘Been listed in both declarations, so we are assuming thers is really
only 1 sewing machine and 1 gramophons intended.

We are enclosing a copy in duplicate, of the goods found
4in your home which shows that certain articles are in excess of what
you declared and on the otbar hand certain articles, namely-

100 1be. flour,
i gramophone, and 60 records,
1 sewing machine. : =
1 clock.
1 compass.

appear to be missing.

e A smll row-boat listed by Mra, Tei TERASHITA is no doubt
the skiff referred to in the agents report.

_ With refersnce to the articles shich appear to be missing
¥e assume that yo. sold or otherwise disposed of these previous to
your evacustion, and with re.erence to those in excess we assume that
you either omitted to 1list them or that they belong bo other persons
and wers left in your care.

Io the mesntime all goods found with the exception of
those removed by the Naval Authorities, have been stored in the
Japanese Cummunity Hall.

Would you please be good enough, st your earliest convenience,
to check carefully the enclosed list, end if oarrect gonfirms same ,




h‘ ‘ h" mns, GI.'IIOOd, BoC. "‘2-

.

at the mu‘.ﬁmmmormummumm
‘Japanese person; mnd if so to whom, and further stating if correct
that these goods comprise all the chattels which you own within the
restiricted area of British Columbia.

Your attention to this without delay, will be very much
appreciated.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green,
Manager, Protection Bepartment.




s 7 CAMADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

S06 ROYAL BANK BLDG .,
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, §.2.

27th July, 1942.

.D'C ’m’ "q., C.A-,
] m, B.C. ;

:: .P’lf 8irs-.

St With reference to our letter of the 13th instant,
,m:igfii% await Mrs. Reid's address as we wish to communicats
. .

We have had a letter from Mrs. T. Terashita

advising that she has stored at the Japanese Community Hall
100 E;?ndnot flour and approximately 80 pouﬁgggzgniugar (in
a sack). f

It would upphnr from her letter that the above
was stored by them in the Community Hall and is in addition
tolthl“list you attached to your report of May 20th.

j - W11l you kindly check with the Community Hall to
see if the above goods are still there and we will then com-
~ municate with the Terashitas to find out if they wish to have

~the flour and sugar forwarded to them.

_Mrs, Terashita states that she left six kitchen
chairs and two rolls of linoleum at her residence. We would
appreciate it if you could re-check on these two items as your
list makes no reference to chairs and only one roll of linoleum.

Mrs. Terashita also asks us to re-check concerning
the gramaphone with records and sewing machine.

Thanking you for an early reply in this comnection,
we are

Yours truly,

4

H.F. Green,
Manager, Protection Department




Telephone PAcific 7831

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Oreenwood, 0.0.,
Sept, 2, 1942.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTIO)
2 i G L % i

= b

il . SEP A mfl?“!‘-'

File # 1418
Mrs. Tei Tephukiba, Reg. # 07957

I m writ to enguire if have 'ormat regardi
(nmmht::‘ M -.-,_uxm?“', s .
(2) Boat supplies g MR d el iy B e Sl epcd
which were stored with a Mrs. Niven, in Nanaimo, s
Nrs, Terashita bas received a letter which I am enclosing,
wwmammnum. and whioh apparently were
mnmmvotmnmmmnnm in the Japanese school.

Would appreciste greatly any information regarding above mentioned

m,ﬂ“trMhnMoMGNmouthmm
records,

Yours very truly,

s WA

(Miss) Kay Oda,
Social Welfare Worker.




Septenber 4, 1942

Te thank you for your letter of the
sedord requesting information on & sewing machine
and hoat supplies loft in Nanaime., When our agent
ealled at lirs, Tersshite's house he nade an inven~
tory of shat was there, and a cory of this inventory
sent to gra. Terashits. Ve enclose one herewith
your reference. lrs. Terashita wrote to us
concerning certain discrepancies, and we again
to the ayent for s re-check, and the agemt
ttat he went through the list agsin and
thea to confirn with the original 1ist semt
per cory enclosed. Trere would appear to be
eral items miseing including s sewing sactine,
we advissilire. Torashita of this in our letter
of July 1lth. According to the 1list 1 tank
. anghor were lel't with & drs. Reid, ard we have
reard s that lirs. Reid has died, and that her

ter now stetes t at there are no further Japanese
tored there, and we regret we have no further
information. We return herewith lrs. Niven's letter

s
for

:

15y
~§,;=E%

d

!

Yours truly,

He 7. Green
rotection Derartaent




o’—#(\“.«

’Jw«xwa bt M.xz

—







o mrmmalm.

'n HWM, mﬁ’
The Custodian's Office,
Vancouver, B. C.

8ir:

Re: Your (ile No. 1584,

‘ Tour letter dated 6th, instant, addressed to my husbend has
been received, and learned the fact that the NM.V. "Kasuga® owned bty Tokuso
Terashita, my husband, has been disposed, and the sum of $490.52 the balance
of the proceed being kept by the Custodian, as the credit of my husband.

I, the wife of the said T. Terashita hereby appeal you the
following circumstances and hope for your most sympathetic-considerstion
given to the case of my 11l fated husband.

That my busband had been suffering from very bad nature of
eye~troubles, and for about a month ago, by permission of B. C. Security
Commission of Greenwood, he was admitted to the hospital at Nelson, where
the operation was not successful, and finally lost all his sight.

Though the travelling and the hospital expenses had been
provided by the B. C. Security Comwission, I had also to pay for other expenses,
such as clothings, blankets for the patient, and expemses for the interpreter,
attended for the patient while staying at Nelson.

I had borrowed $250.00 from my friend here named Mr. E. Hayashi,
to be provided for such payments, and almost spent the same, and now I am in
& position to return to Mr. Hayashi, the money I borrowed.

I hope you will be good enough to understand circumstances,

and shall be much obliged if you would kindly remit me $250.00 cut of my
husband's account at your earliest possible convenience.

Hoping to give immediate attention to this matter,
Yours truly,

Mrs. Tokuzo (Tei) Terashita.
n@“mtiaﬂ No. mo







m.u 3 mu
u m um mm
“w ?T B,
w;_ i ;m W
:
i

.g “m

é

;; M_

_n




1945

dental friend.

in-

3

ins
husbe
and

he

tter
[ 4
¢l

June 4th
i pa
&
imo.

HIT

K

4

' record of the
1 with some oc

£
§
R




June 4th, 1948,

Mrs., Tel TERASHITA,
Bo. 3 Pullding

¥e much regret that your previous reguest for
your gremoplione and records vas overlooked. From shat we
write below, however, you will see that the positior is not
a8y, Ve recoamend that you spproach your Superviser and
get him to help you snswer this lstter,

- Both you snd your husband declared s gremophonre
and records as well as a sewing machine left in your house
at Fanaimo, Neither item was found by our investigating
agent who reportsd on May 20th that the inventory taken by
him did not agree with that declarsd by you due perhaps to
your house having been broken into,

' ' On July llth, 1942, we reportad teo you that these
articles were missing and on Juiy 15th you snswered as follows,

| "With reference to a gromophone with records and
& sewing machine in guestion, I beg to inform you that the
samé might have been missing if you cannot find these in my
rasidence. Xindly investigate.¥

A lstter written by ¥iss Kay Oda on September
2nd stated that the sewing machine 2nd ssilbost supplies had
besn left with & Mre. Feld in Nansimo. £ letter from her
daughter, irs. Biven, to you on August 20%h '{of which we heve
& copy on the file) states thet her mother died on May 24th
and that everything wmas removed and stored in the Japanese
Sehool. Nothing was left in her care,

%V ‘ _ The inventory referred to sbove as taken by our
agent, howsver, only eovered some boat sugpliei found in Hrs,
Reld's house. It later sppesred (letter from the Singer fSewe

ing Machine Company of September 10th, 1943) that your sewing







Sewing Machine
Another claim of

o be dealt with,

elow a btriefl resune
by you twrned out
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s being too small
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Yours '
X & il
OfTice of the OCustodian,

o in your favour for 84.77

\DPoar therefore be closed.
%o scooumt for all property of every kimd left

Ares which vested in the Custodian, smd is .

you 4 re enclosing #
your sccoumt, whi ..m
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BEFPORE
(HIS HONOUR, JUDGE M.M, COLQUHOUN,

offigial Interpreter
official Reporter




‘.. m: The claim of Mrs, Tei hnmh, whieh
1s No, 106 on the Beeretaryls un, md whieh
_becomes Casze No. 339, r. lmtuy.

,m mm: 839, yus,

+ COBUS: 1 would ask leave, your honour, o ssend
the olaim whieh 1-.m.remmnpm-rty
"-uxyty-mmtom-nMnhn.nu
.n.utummbuu«mmlm
& net 2lain of $182.75.
. THE mum: Anendment allowed,

DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUS:

S Witness, I produce to you & statement concerning
the personsl chattels for which you have sube
Bitted & claimy DId you instruet Mr. Leskie te
prepate this statement for you and are these
Japanese characters your signature?

As ‘!u.'

Q2 And are the statements e¢ontained therein true

to the best of your knowledge and reecollection?
Az Yes,

MR, ®W8: I would ask leave to file the persomal
‘ ¢hat tels statement, your bonour, as the first
exhibity
' {STATRMENY MARKED EXHIRIT NQ, 1)
n u. aus: mmt 1, the statement, your honour,




14sts in detail all of the ftems for which oliim
u'hm submitted snd shows s total estimated
value at the date of svasustion of $R04.50, Tie
goods, the statement says, were left 15 the
+ elatment's home st 1136 Stewart Avenus, Nenaime,
m m later removed by the Cusodian to the
apanese Community Hall in Nenaiwe, The only
_seament she makes 1s that she hes ailewed for
‘;ﬁ.dat&cn on all used articles; the mew or
_) unused articles she has valued at cost %o ber, .
NR, CODUB: If my friend would produse the Analysis
‘of Personal Property Claim, the long and short

SHE OOMISSIONER: Have you asked her to verify that

n.m Yes, I did, your honour,
NR. MeDNNES: Whst is that you went?
MR, COBUS: %The Aoalysis of Personal Property Claim,
— the long form and the short form, You have the
short summary and the long form. I would like
Nth tr them to go in as one exhibist.
H; lom Yes.
MR. Wﬂt I bave had produced, your homour, the
¢ . Analysis of Persmal Property Claim and & sheet
< which is headed "Claim on Personal Property®
sonmetimes known 45 & sumary. I would ask leave
to file the two documents as one omnﬁn
‘ (ANALYSES M/RKED EXATBIT NG, )
| lll. m: mm; on the short form, or summary,
I m eall attnnn to the remarks celum




T« Terashita
‘Discwssion

_ whieh Yoads as fellowst *The chattels in
elsinmt's nome (1138 Stewsrt Avenus, Nansimo,
Vils) were moved by the OCustodian to central
'tmccin m:qm-«-uuvuumo-

l.u ﬁo proper M-tmnuan w tlu pnnr\v
of different owners. Some of the goods in
o umt, Thelt Ete' colum uy bave been

'nu Set out the position in thuntm. um
quyt'hcudamhutbnmounnm
Wtd&uhththcmootthcnjnmt

of them, they were spparentily nm-. h‘hd‘

'ﬁuuum.ﬂnhmmmm

| 'ﬁm fair market value, $4 1 mma.

mwnmnnol BY MR, McINNES:
Qs uhou, I notice in your claim that you elaim,
.ﬂ; other things, for a man'sg ldt whieh you

e . e mrem in 1887, 1is that cw,
g "k Mo

Q{ ! m thet was youwr Mllnd'l’

tt ’ !u.

Qt lo bas no separate claim other than what you are

£ elaiming? Ay He has no further




Qt He has no further claim.
lﬂc m: Your henour, I think the witness means 'dil
; nwthﬂu suit,”* because we hwtdlil |
£ m will be heard next for Mr, Mh‘ _
-m MINNES: I find that the husband of this €haime
| ant 13 spparently elaiming for soms real estate
and & vessal, so I take it thtmmm_
ohattels are being claimed for by this clafmant,
is that gorreet, Mr. Cobus?
‘n. m: That is correct. ‘, .
e m: Q¢ T presume that your hustend had womm
: ‘ thu Mt from the date of purchase flirly
L ermtu you were evacuated?

Just ence.
Do you meant to say that he had only worm it

enee in five years? At Yes.

¥hy was 1tm‘1ﬁ't teke mm:uum?
S m‘t go m\uo the suitecase,
' Iwh you mmt for the fagt mt & man would -

buy & sult and have it for five years and only

wear it once? At He used it at the

wedding.

Whose ﬂﬂm? A: A relatives wedding.

M].II‘t you let him Sear it again after that?

‘1 414 not tell him he couldn't wear 1%,

You are cmuu here for two double n«l beds.

You say you beught tbeuinlm,m, m:-

did you buy 1t¥ Ar At Nenaime, Spencers,

Spencers in Nanaimos Where did you buy your




‘At

A

kitchen range? At I have forgotten the
name of the place, ouunlmtdnvb

» ‘»m in Nanaime.

: !m Now, the nut item you hn u a alu

How much 414 it cost you? At I think I paid
about $25.,00 for it,

#here did you my the phnuotnm

fxmun-amu.

Wi 1t new when you bought it?

Bow wuch did you pay her for £t?

T think sbout $350.,00.

it was second hand when you bought it?
‘3% bad been used a 1little,

n. mt That 1s all.

EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUS:

Wit ness, how was your husband oecupied before

evacuation? As  He was & fisherian,

- Bes ‘
In the statesent marked Exhinit 1, nuuu

mm for you by Mrs Leckie, with mth
phonograph you show that it was purchased
by you approximstely in 1936, Nr. Leckie has
mnm in 'nn'. Now that probebly was in
ervor, was it? At That was & mm.




0ffieial Reporter

I bhereby certify that the fvn‘::lu trans-
cﬂpwnﬂu to be an accurs
the dence adduced before me.

record of

M.M, Colquhoun
Sub-Commissioner




{Trans. Page 2)

(a) Goods wvalue $140.00 Sold by suction for $61.00
(b) ~» » $114.50 Missing (Theft)

$254.50

Goods sold by Auction for $10.75
were not claimed for.

The Dunnage Bag value $89.50

stated to contain clothes and
the 2 Sacks of Rice value $15.
were not declared by claimant,

These goods were left in her
house and were removed by
Custodian to central storage

in the Japanese Commmity

Hall. This property was broken
into more than once and the con-
tents had been ransacked.

It is submitted that such srticles

2s we were able to recover were
sold for their fair market walue.

g Where required

3. W. James (a) Auctioneer

R. M. Anderson (=) ~ Staff
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Sale [Total Award
Price{ 80% of all
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Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
& Sold Not
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